
S. NO. NAME EMAIL
CORRECT 
ANSWERS

% MARKS
PASS/ 
FAIL

1 Roja Barik rojabarik1997@gmail.com 58 96.6 Pass

2 VRISHTI GOEL DRVRISHTIGOEL@YAHOO.IN 57 95 Pass

3 Ms Mariya Firoz MARIYASAMAN2021@GMAIL.COM 56 93.3 Pass

4 Samya saifudeen samyasaifudeen@gmail.com 56 93.3 Pass

5 Shefu shefu093@gmail.com 55 91.6 Pass

6 Deepesh Sanotia deepesh963@gmail.com 53 88.3 Pass

7 Trupti Angaitkar trupti.angaitkar@yahoo.com 52 86.6 Pass

8 Padman Patel padmanpatelpd@gmail.com 51 85 Pass

9 Kalyani Bade kalyani.bade@gmail.com 51 85 Pass

10 Lenin embryologistlenin@gmail.com 51 85 Pass

11 Remya remya333@gmail.com 48 80 Pass

12 Sthitaprajna Rath sthitaprajna24@gmail.com 47 78.3 Pass

13 Jyotsnaa jyotsnaa78@gmail.com 46 76.6 Pass

14 Sneha Gilitwala sneha.gilitwala@gmail.com 43 71.6 Pass

15 Radhakrishnan Deventhiran raaky89@gmail.com 42 70 Pass

16 Kavya kavya111097@gmail.com 38 63.3 Fail

17 Mr. Sandeep Waghmare sandeepwaghmare1502@gmail.com 35 58.3 Fail

18 Payal Nagle naglepayal27@gmail.com 27 45 Fail

19 Ms Chhavya Tanwar CHHAVYATANWAR@GMAIL.COM 22 36.6 Fail

Pass Mark is 66.6%.
Top Marks 96.6%

However, ESHRE Embryology Certification exams will be difficult and their pass mark will remain at 66%.
IFS congratulates all those who have passed the exams, while encouraging those who have missed to

achieve the pass mark not to be disheartened and to use their results as a challenge to study more
and be prepared for the exams.

IFS certificates will be emailed to all those who passed the final exams and submitted verifiable
documents.

All lectures will be available on IFS website for all registered delegates for one month starting from 21.01.2025
on webiste (www.indianfertilitysociety.org).” 

Dr Kuldeep Jain - Course Chairperson Dr Jayant Mehta & Dr Arne Sunde - 


